Rev.2.10.17.16                                     1
Installation Guidelines
for Laminated & Engineered Wood Floors
Revolutionary WarmStep® laminate floor underlayment now makes it possible to
enjoy the luxury of safe and soothing warmth under floating laminate and wood floors:
• There is no easier way to heat your floor than with WarmStep®.
• No metal heating wires provides safest heat possible for warm floors.
• Complements home heating system making rooms more comfortable.
• Allows for reducing the central heating thermostat & saving energy.
• Installs over all underlayments for floating floors.
• Made with ThermoSoft® FiberThermics® Heating Elements. US Patent # US 6,563,094 B2
WarmStep™ is available in 120-Volt and 240-Volt in the following sizes:
Volts Model Dimensions Sq. Ft. Watts Amps
Conforms to UL
Safety Standard
1693
120 WS1504-120B 1.5’ x 4’ 6 47 0.4
120 WS1505-120B 1.5’ x 5’ 7.5 59 0.5
120 WS1506-120B 1.5’ x 6’ 9 72 0.6
120 WS1508-120B 1.5’ x 8’ 12 97 0.81
120 WS1510-120B 1.5’ x 10’ 15 122 1.0
120 WS1512-120B 1.5’ x 12’ 18 147 1.2
120 WS3002-120B 3’ x 2’  6 48 0.4
120 WS3003-120B 3’ x 3’  9 76 0.63
120 WS3004-120B 3’ x 4’ 12 103 0.9
120 WS3005-120B 3’ x 5’ 15 131 1.1
120 WS3006-120B 3’ x 6’ 18 158 1.3
120 WS3008-120B 3’ x 8’ 24 215 1.7
120 WS3010-120B 3’ x 10’ 30 269 2.2
120 WS3012-120B 3’ x 12’ 36 323 2.7
240 WS1508-240B 1.5 x 8’ 12 97 .41
240 WS1510-240B 1.5 x 10’ 15 122 0.51
240 WS1511-240B 1.5 x 11’ 16.5 134 0.56
240 WS1512-240B 1.5’ x 12’  18 147 0.62
240 WS1514-240B 1.5’ x 14’  21 172 0.72
240 WS1516-240B 1.5’ x 16’ 24 197 0.83
240 WS1520-240B 1.5’ x 20’ 30 247 1.03
240 WS1524-240B 1.5’ x 24’ 36 297 1.24
240 WS3004-240B 3’ x 4’ 12 103 0.43
240 WS3005-240B 3’ x 5’ 15 131 0.55
240 WS3006-240B 3’ x 6’  18 158 0.66
240 WS3008-240B 3’ x 8’ 24 213 0.89
240 WS3010-240B 3’ x 10’ 30 268 1.12
240 WS3012-240B 3’ x 12’ 36 323 1.35
240 WS3014-240B 3’ x 14’ 42 378 1.58
240 WS3016-240B 3’ x 16 48 433 1.81
240 WS3020-240B 3’ x 20’ 60 543 2.27
240 WS3024-240B 3’ x 24’ 72 653 2.73
**To use WarmStep as the sole room heating source, make sure your BTU requirements are met by the total Watts
of WarmStep installed. 1,000 Watts = 3,412 BTU’s/hour.
ThermoSoft International Corp. • 701 Corporate Woods Parkway • Vernon Hills, IL 60061 • 847-279-3800
Rev.2.10.17.16                                     2